
Ortsmeisterschaft 2025
Luftgewehr und Luftpistole

08. - 09.11.2025

Pötting

ERGEBNISSE

LUFTGEWEHR JUGEND

Platz SNr
Name
Verein

PNr
Serien

Total
1 2 3 4 5

1. 130 Kutsam, Laura 6030 49 47 46 46 46 96

2. 162 Mairhuber, Lisa 10187 49 46 44 42 42 95

3. 143 Mairhuber, Anna 10068 49 44 39 39 38 93

4. 113 Zellinger, Max 10038 46 43 42 39 89

5. 112 Hattinger, Lisa 10037 45 42 42 42 41 87

6. 154 Furthmoser, David 10179 43 39 34 82

7. 200 Hofinger, Leo 10243 42 38 35 34 34 80

8. 159 Hörmandinger, Christoph 10184 34 33 67

9. 171 Stelzhammer, Tobias 10214 35 31 26 25 66

10. 187 Freudenthaler, Julian 10230 33 32 29 23 19 65

11. 185 Büll, Fabio 10228 35 18 53
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Ortsmeisterschaft 2025
Luftgewehr und Luftpistole

08. - 09.11.2025

Pötting

ERGEBNISSE

LUFTGEWEHR FRAUEN

Platz SNr
Name
Verein

PNr
Serien

Total
1 2 3 4 5

1. 47 Milli, Kristina 9966 50 49 49 48 46 99

2. 74 Lehner, Petra 9986 49 48 45 41 97

3. 15 Hinterhölzl, Petra 9938 48 47 47 45 44 95

4. 76 Zellinger, Regina 9988 48 46 44 43 43 94

5. 79 Schauer, Silvia 9991 47 47 94

6. 11 Hartl, Elfriede 9936 48 44 43 41 40 92

7. 9 Hattinger, Claudia 9935 47 45 45 43 43 92

8. 6 Mayr, Susi 9932 46 46 46 45 44 92

9. 33 Furthmoser, Emma 1104 47 44 43 42 91

10. 22 Stelzhammer, Kathrin 9944 46 45 45 44 43 91

11. 198 Zauner, Lisa 10241 48 42 90

12. 166 Maurer, Sonja 10191 46 44 44 44 42 90

13. 63 Schauer, Helga 9977 45 45 45 44 44 90

14. 156 Rathmair, Rosemarie 10181 46 43 42 41 41 89

15. 135 Wolfsberger, Gerlinde 10060 45 44 44 40 89

16. 109 Rathmair, Pia 10034 45 44 41 38 89

17. 101 Schaur, Anna 10026 45 44 89

18. 133 Rößlhumer, Nicole 10058 46 42 40 30 88

19. 180 Mayr, Hilde 10223 46 41 38 87

20. 49 Mairhuber, Andrea 9968 45 41 86

21. 184 Kaufmann, Marlene 10227 44 42 41 36 86

22. 52 Schauer, Christina 9971 44 41 39 38 33 85

23. 95 Kutsam, Michaela 10020 44 41 85

24. 177 Sabic, Christine 10220 43 42 42 85

25. 203 Horvath-Aigner, Julia 10246 43 42 40 39 39 85

26. 186 Büll, Karin 10229 45 39 84

27. 23 Eibelhuber, Gerlinde 9945 43 41 84

28. 31 Weidenholzer, Katharina 9952 42 42 40 38 36 84

29. 116 Hörmandinger, Stefanie 10041 42 42 40 34 84

30. 155 Hörmandinger, Dagmar 10180 42 41 38 36 36 83

31. 205 Hunger, Marie 10248 42 41 83

32. 67 Schaur, Heidi 9980 45 37 82

33. 85 Huber, Gerti 9997 41 41 35 35 82

34. 202 Hinke, Antonia 10245 41 40 39 36 36 81

35. 194 Schneiderbauer, Sabine 10237 41 40 81

36. 42 Lackner, Katharina 9961 40 40 39 38 38 80

37. 173 Lackner, Johanna 10216 41 38 36 79



38. 178 Waldenberger, Nina 10221 40 38 78

39. 199 Schörgendorfer, Evelyn 10242 40 37 77

40. 204 Mairhofer, Melanie 10247 38 38 76

181 Wank, Lisi 10224 38 38 76

42. 170 Traunwieser, Silvia 10213 38 36 34 34 34 74

43. 191 Lehner, Sarah 10234 38 36 34 34 20 74

44. 32 Weidenholzer, Hannah 9953 38 36 74

45. 66 Waldenberger, Anni 9979 40 30 70

46. 179 Hinterhölzl, Theresa 10222 38 30 68

47. 4 Rathmair, Doris 9930 37 31 28 28 68

48. 26 Furthmoser, Martina 9948 26 22 48
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Ortsmeisterschaft 2025
Luftgewehr und Luftpistole

08. - 09.11.2025

Pötting

ERGEBNISSE
LUFTGEWEHR MÄNNER

Platz SNr
Name
Verein PNr

Serien
Total

1 2 3 4 5

1. 165 Maurer, Michael 10190 49 49 48 47 47 98

2. 8 Pöttinger, Robert 9934 49 48 48 47 46 97

3. 17 Mayr, Daniel 2927 48 48 47 45 45 96

4. 201 Ziegler, Gerhard 10244 48 48 46 45 45 96

5. 54 Oberlehner, Manuel 9973 48 47 47 46 46 95

6. 86 Hartl, Benedikt 9998 48 47 46 45 45 95

7. 46 Vogl, Jürgen 9965 48 46 45 44 44 94

8. 21 Schauer, Martin 9943 47 46 46 45 45 93

9. 188 Arminger, Peter 10231 47 46 46 45 44 93

10. 132 Rößlhumer, Stephan 10057 47 46 44 43 43 93

11. 84 Mairhofer, Markus 9995 48 43 91

12. 136 Wolfsberger, Roland 10061 46 45 44 41 91

13. 83 Zellinger, Paul 9994 46 45 41 39 91

14. 158 Kalteis, Johannes 10183 46 45 40 39 91

15. 126 Mairhofer, Martin 10051 46 45 91

16. 73 Lehner, Martin 9985 49 41 39 36 90

17. 48 Koblbauer, Johann 9967 47 43 42 42 42 90

18. 34 Hörmandinger, Stefan 9954 47 43 42 39 37 90

19. 50 Oberlehner, Peter 9969 46 44 43 43 43 90

20. 36 Schustereder, Erwin 9956 45 44 43 40 37 89

21. 65 Eibelhuber, Wolfgang 9978 46 42 41 40 39 88

22. 169 Traunwieser, Hannes 10212 44 44 43 41 41 88

23. 196 Mair, Stefan 10239 47 40 35 87

24. 195 Wimmer, Wolfgang 10238 45 42 41 41 41 87

25. 27 Maurer, Leopold 9949 44 43 43 42 39 87

26. 183 Ruttinger, Walter 10226 44 43 42 41 40 87

27. 5 Rathmair, Oskar 9931 44 43 40 32 87

28. 190 Lehner, Patrick 10233 45 41 37 34 86

29. 175 Stubrov, Yurii 10218 44 42 42 86

30. 176 Mag. Hahn, Dirk L. 10219 44 42 86

31. 96 Mairhuber, Michael 10021 43 43 42 42 41 86

32. 53 Hartl, Rudi 9972 43 43 42 42 39 86

7 Mayr, Günter 9933 43 43 42 42 39 86

34. 71 Hörmandinger, Josef jun. 9983 44 41 41 40 85

35. 75 Zellinger, Martin 9987 43 41 34 33 84

36. 70 Kronschläger, Willi 9982 43 41 84

37. 193 Schneiderbauer, Franz 10236 42 42 41 37 84



38. 3 Rathmair, Burghard 9929 45 38 37 36 35 83

39. 189 Hangweirer, Manfred 10232 43 40 40 40 83

40. 197 Kutsam, Martin 10240 43 40 83

41. 81 Schauer, Josef 9992 42 41 41 37 35 83

42. 110 Huber, Gerhard 10035 42 41 39 38 35 83

43. 58 Lackner, Andreas 9974 41 41 41 37 82

44. 12 Weidenholzer, Jakob 9937 42 39 37 34 30 81

45. 192 Mairhuber, Karl 10235 41 39 80

46. 1 Furthmoser, Christian 9927 41 38 79

47. 51 Eibelhuber, Hannes 9970 41 37 78

48. 174 Bartenberger, Simon 10217 38 34 32 30 72

49. 172 Steininger, Manfred 10215 35 33 32 31 30 68

50. 129 Haböck, Lukas 10054 33 33 66

51. 90 Gittmaier, Johann 10000 38 27 65

52. 182 Wank, Daniel 10225 32 30 62

53. 68 Schaur, Ludwig 9981 31 29 60
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Ortsmeisterschaft 2025
Luftgewehr und Luftpistole

08. - 09.11.2025

Pötting

ERGEBNISSE

LUFTPISTOLE FRAUEN

Platz SNr
Name
Verein

PNr
Serien

Total
1 2 3 4 5

1. 30 Hofinger, Anna
U. Pötting 1

9170 47 46 45 45 44 93

2. 6 Mayr, Susi 9932 45 43 41 41 38 88

3. 130 Kutsam, Laura 6030 44 41 40 40 85

4. 131 Rößlhumer, Sophie
U. Pötting 1

5028 43 42 40 40 39 85

5. 4 Rathmair, Doris 9930 38 31 21 69

6. 79 Schauer, Silvia 9991 30 30 60
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Ortsmeisterschaft 2025
Luftgewehr und Luftpistole

08. - 09.11.2025

Pötting

ERGEBNISSE
LUFTPISTOLE MÄNNER

Platz SNr
Name
Verein PNr

Serien
Total

1 2 3 4 5

1. 136 Wolfsberger, Roland 10061 47 46 45 44 93

2. 17 Mayr, Daniel 2927 47 45 92

3. 56 Steiner, Gerhard
U. Pötting 1

6557 45 45 43 42 39 90

4. 50 Oberlehner, Peter 9969 45 44 40 38 37 89

5. 193 Schneiderbauer, Franz 10236 45 41 40 40 86

6. 55 Hofinger, Markus
U. Pötting 1

2889 41 40 37 37 34 81

7. 189 Hangweirer, Manfred 10232 41 40 81

8. 12 Weidenholzer, Jakob 9937 44 36 80

9. 188 Arminger, Peter 10231 40 40 80

10. 21 Schauer, Martin 9943 41 38 35 14 79

11. 65 Eibelhuber, Wolfgang 9978 40 37 36 77

12. 59 Maurer, Franz
U. Pötting 1

4309 39 31 31 27 70

13. 195 Wimmer, Wolfgang 10238 37 32 26 25 23 69

14. 69 Horvath, Harald
U. Pötting 1

2979 31 29 60

15. 200 Hofinger, Leo 10243 28 27 25 16 12 55
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Ortsmeisterschaft 2025
Luftgewehr und Luftpistole

08. - 09.11.2025

Pötting

ERGEBNISSE
MANNSCHAFTSWERTUNG

Platz SNr
Mannschaft
Schütze

MannschaftsNr
PassNr

Serien
Total

1 2

1. Union Pötting 43 192 186 378

131 Rößlhumer, Sophie 5028 48 48 96

86 Hartl, Benedikt 9998 48 47 95

54 Oberlehner, Manuel 9973 48 47 95

11 Hartl, Elfriede 9936 48 44 92

2. Union - Stockschützen 41 189 181 370

8 Pöttinger, Robert 9934 49 48 97

132 Rößlhumer, Stephan 10057 47 46 93

9 Hattinger, Claudia 9935 47 45 92

133 Rößlhumer, Nicole 10058 46 42 88

3. SPÖ Pötting 40 185 181 366

56 Steiner, Gerhard 6557 47 47 94

188 Arminger, Peter 10231 47 46 93

6 Mayr, Susi 9932 46 46 92

112 Hattinger, Lisa 10037 45 42 87

4. Musikverein 49 189 176 365

74 Lehner, Petra 9986 49 48 97

76 Zellinger, Regina 9988 48 46 94

73 Lehner, Martin 9985 49 41 90

75 Zellinger, Martin 9987 43 41 84

5. KMB+KFB 78 183 178 361

162 Mairhuber, Lisa 10187 49 46 95

69 Horvath, Harald 2979 46 46 92

36 Schustereder, Erwin 9956 45 44 89

203 Horvath-Aigner, Julia 10246 43 42 85

Jagdgesellschaft 52 184 177 361

47 Milli, Kristina 9966 50 49 99

46 Vogl, Jürgen 9965 48 46 94

158 Kalteis, Johannes 10183 46 45 91

199 Schörgendorfer, Evelyn 10242 40 37 77

7. KFZ Schauer 115 181 179 360

79 Schauer, Silvia 9991 47 47 94

21 Schauer, Martin 9943 47 46 93

63 Schauer, Helga 9977 45 45 90

81 Schauer, Josef 9992 42 41 83

8. Tischtennis 118 183 171 354

55 Hofinger, Markus 2889 48 47 95



143 Mairhuber, Anna 10068 49 44 93

49 Mairhuber, Andrea 9968 45 41 86

192 Mairhuber, Karl 10235 41 39 80

9. ASKÖ 46 182 171 353

15 Hinterhölzl, Petra 9938 48 47 95

156 Rathmair, Rosemarie 10181 46 43 89

7 Mayr, Günter 9933 43 43 86

3 Rathmair, Burghard 9929 45 38 83

10. Stammtisch NoName 80 178 173 351

201 Ziegler, Gerhard 10244 48 48 96

34 Hörmandinger, Stefan 9954 47 43 90

116 Hörmandinger, Stefanie 10041 42 42 84

202 Hinke, Antonia 10245 41 40 81

11. Jungschar 55 182 168 350

30 Hofinger, Anna 9170 48 47 95

196 Mair, Stefan 10239 47 40 87

95 Kutsam, Michaela 10020 44 41 85

197 Kutsam, Martin 10240 43 40 83

Goldhauben 38 177 173 350

165 Maurer, Michael 10190 49 49 98

166 Maurer, Sonja 10191 46 44 90

169 Traunwieser, Hannes 10212 44 44 88

170 Traunwieser, Silvia 10213 38 36 74

13. Mairhofer Agrar-Pellets 120 174 167 341

84 Mairhofer, Markus 9995 48 43 91

126 Mairhofer, Martin 10051 46 45 91

205 Hunger, Marie 10248 42 41 83

204 Mairhofer, Melanie 10247 38 38 76

Union - Modellflieger 119 173 168 341

135 Wolfsberger, Gerlinde 10060 45 44 89

195 Wimmer, Wolfgang 10238 45 42 87

193 Schneiderbauer, Franz 10236 42 42 84

194 Schneiderbauer, Sabine 10237 41 40 81

15. Gemeinde 48 175 164 339

50 Oberlehner, Peter 9969 46 44 90

184 Kaufmann, Marlene 10227 44 42 86

52 Schauer, Christina 9971 44 41 85

51 Eibelhuber, Hannes 9970 41 37 78

16. Pfarre Pötting 51 171 166 337

176 Mag. Hahn, Dirk L. 10219 44 42 86

70 Kronschläger, Willi 9982 43 41 84

31 Weidenholzer, Katharina 9952 42 42 84

155 Hörmandinger, Dagmar 10180 42 41 83

17. ASKÖ - Rad 44 171 161 332

109 Rathmair, Pia 10034 45 44 89

190 Lehner, Patrick 10233 45 41 86

189 Hangweirer, Manfred 10232 43 40 83



189 Hangweirer, Manfred 10232 43 40 83

191 Lehner, Sarah 10234 38 36 74

18. Union - Wandern 83 174 156 330

22 Stelzhammer, Kathrin 9944 46 45 91

48 Koblbauer, Johann 9967 47 43 90

23 Eibelhuber, Gerlinde 9945 43 41 84

90 Gittmaier, Johann 10000 38 27 65

19. Ortsbauernschaft 42 172 155 327

136 Wolfsberger, Roland 10061 46 45 91

65 Eibelhuber, Wolfgang 9978 46 42 88

178 Waldenberger, Nina 10221 40 38 78

66 Waldenberger, Anni 9979 40 30 70

20. Postbasis Pötting 116 166 156 322

175 Stubrov, Yurii 10218 44 42 86

177 Sabic, Christine 10220 43 42 85

173 Lackner, Johanna 10216 41 38 79

174 Bartenberger, Simon 10217 38 34 72

21. ASKÖ - Stammtisch 39 164 156 320

5 Rathmair, Oskar 9931 44 43 87

110 Huber, Gerhard 10035 42 41 83

85 Huber, Gerti 9997 41 41 82

4 Rathmair, Doris 9930 37 31 68

22. Kirchenchor 50 167 151 318

198 Zauner, Lisa 10241 48 42 90

96 Mairhuber, Michael 10021 43 43 86

67 Schaur, Heidi 9980 45 37 82

68 Schaur, Ludwig 9981 31 29 60

23. Landjugend 45 162 152 314

83 Zellinger, Paul 9994 46 45 91

101 Schaur, Anna 10026 45 44 89

179 Hinterhölzl, Theresa 10222 38 30 68

129 Haböck, Lukas 10054 33 33 66

24. Gesunde Gemeinde 47 160 152 312

27 Maurer, Leopold 9949 44 43 87

180 Mayr, Hilde 10223 46 41 87

181 Wank, Lisi 10224 38 38 76

182 Wank, Daniel 10225 32 30 62

25. FF Pötting - Jugend 1 113 156 147 303

130 Kutsam, Laura 6030 49 47 96

32 Weidenholzer, Hannah 9953 38 36 74

159 Hörmandinger, Christoph 10184 34 33 67

171 Stelzhammer, Tobias 10214 35 31 66

26. Furthmoser 117 157 143 300

33 Furthmoser, Emma 1104 47 44 91

154 Furthmoser, David 10179 43 39 82

1 Furthmoser, Christian 9927 41 38 79

26 Furthmoser, Martina 9948 26 22 48



27. FF Pötting - Jugend 2 114 153 129 282

186 Büll, Karin 10229 45 39 84

42 Lackner, Katharina 9961 40 40 80

187 Freudenthaler, Julian 10230 33 32 65

185 Büll, Fabio 10228 35 18 53
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Ortsmeisterschaft 2025
Luftgewehr und Luftpistole

08. - 09.11.2025

Pötting

ERGEBNISSE
GLÜCKSSCHUSS

Platz SNr Name
Verein

PNr Total

1. 9 Hattinger, Claudia 9935 7.2

2. 33 Furthmoser, Emma 1104 10.6

3. 55 Hofinger, Markus
U. Pötting 1

2889 11.1

4. 8 Pöttinger, Robert 9934 12.1

5. 155 Hörmandinger, Dagmar 10180 13.0

6. 15 Hinterhölzl, Petra 9938 14.3

7. 196 Mair, Stefan 10239 14.4

8. 6 Mayr, Susi 9932 15.0

9. 47 Milli, Kristina 9966 19.6

10. 165 Maurer, Michael 10190 23.4

11. 156 Rathmair, Rosemarie 10181 24.0

12. 96 Mairhuber, Michael 10021 24.1

13. 203 Horvath-Aigner, Julia 10246 24.2

14. 135 Wolfsberger, Gerlinde 10060 24.7

15. 30 Hofinger, Anna
U. Pötting 1

9170 25.8

201 Ziegler, Gerhard 10244 25.8

17. 74 Lehner, Petra 9986 26.5

18. 132 Rößlhumer, Stephan 10057 27.1

19. 54 Oberlehner, Manuel 9973 28.2

20. 21 Schauer, Martin 9943 28.6

21. 162 Mairhuber, Lisa 10187 29.7

22. 56 Steiner, Gerhard
U. Pötting 1

6557 31.7

23. 112 Hattinger, Lisa 10037 35.4

24. 50 Oberlehner, Peter 9969 36.2

25. 143 Mairhuber, Anna 10068 38.3

26. 46 Vogl, Jürgen 9965 40.0

27. 5 Rathmair, Oskar 9931 40.2

28. 86 Hartl, Benedikt 9998 40.8

29. 197 Kutsam, Martin 10240 41.0

30. 17 Mayr, Daniel 2927 41.3

31. 22 Stelzhammer, Kathrin 9944 45.9

32. 48 Koblbauer, Johann 9967 46.6

33. 176 Mag. Hahn, Dirk L. 10219 46.8

63 Schauer, Helga 9977 46.8

35. 131 Rößlhumer, Sophie
U. Pötting 1

5028 49.2



Ortsmeisterschaft 2025
Luftgewehr und Luftpistole

08. - 09.11.2025

Pötting

ERGEBNISSE

GEBURTSTAGSSCHEIBE MAURER ANNELIESE

Platz SNr
Name
Verein

PNr Total

1. 165 Maurer, Michael 10190 23.4

2. 30 Hofinger, Anna
U. Pötting 1

9170 25.8

3. 132 Rößlhumer, Stephan 10057 27.1

4. 55 Hofinger, Markus
U. Pötting 1

2889 27.3

5. 54 Oberlehner, Manuel 9973 38.8

6. 17 Mayr, Daniel 2927 41.3

7. 48 Koblbauer, Johann 9967 48.8

8. 130 Kutsam, Laura 6030 73.8

9. 21 Schauer, Martin 9943 77.8

10. 59 Maurer, Franz
U. Pötting 1

4309 84.3

11. 56 Steiner, Gerhard
U. Pötting 1

6557 102.1

12. 131 Rößlhumer, Sophie
U. Pötting 1

5028 110.0

13. 79 Schauer, Silvia 9991 125.1

14. 69 Horvath, Harald
U. Pötting 1

2979 140.9

15. 8 Pöttinger, Robert 9934 150.5

16. 6 Mayr, Susi 9932 154.2

17. 65 Eibelhuber, Wolfgang 9978 172.4

18. 31 Weidenholzer, Katharina 9952 185.3

19. 36 Schustereder, Erwin 9956 205.2

20. 80 Steiner, Hubert
U. Pötting 1

6559 219.5

21. 7 Mayr, Günter 9933 230.1

22. 166 Maurer, Sonja 10191 284.9

23. 63 Schauer, Helga 9977 365.4

24. 47 Milli, Kristina 9966 373.4

25. 46 Vogl, Jürgen 9965 376.0

26. 81 Schauer, Josef 9992 386.3

27. 133 Rößlhumer, Nicole 10058 469.9

28. 50 Oberlehner, Peter 9969 537.0
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